

County Engineer Environmental Engineer Building Department 233 W. Sixth Street Marysville, Ohio 43040 P 937. 645. 3018 F 937. 645. 3161 www.unioncountyohio.gov/engineer **Marysville Operations Facility**

16400 County Home Road Marysville, Ohio 43040 P 937. 645. 3017 F 937. 645. 3111

Richwood Outpost

190 Beatty Avenue Richwood, Ohio 43344

Public Service with integrity

ADDENDUM #1

FROM: Union County Engineers Office Josh Holtschulte

DATE: July 11, 2023

RE: CR1/CR9 Mitchell-Dewitt/Industrial Parkway Roundabout

PAGES: 1

This addendum supplements and amends the original Drawings and Specification issued and shall be taken into account in preparing proposals, and shall become a part of the Contract Documents.

- 1. The CAD files have been placed on the Union County Engineer's website at <u>https://www.unioncountyohio.gov/bid-info</u> as *CAD Files*.
- 2. An Excel spreadsheet proposal has been placed on the Union County Engineer's website at <u>https://www.unioncountyohio.gov/bid-info</u> as *Proposal (MS Excel)*.

Please note and sign the bottom portion of 6.8 of the bid packet proposal acknowledging that this Addendum was received.